Lions Club of Siyane Hanweli

Board Meeting — 24™ January 2025, Friday.

At Hot Hut- Hanwella Host: Lion Pradeep Perera

Agenda

Meeting called to order
Reading the Minutes of the previous meeting
Its adoption
Matters arising out of the minutes
Secretary’s Report
» Reading of the last MMR
» List of members who have been absent for 4 or more meetings
» Announcements / Communications
Treasurer’s report
» Financial Statements
» List of members in arrears
» Approved bills for payments
Committee Chairman’s Reports
Address by President
Any other business
Vote of Thanks
Meeting terminated for Monthly Meeting
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7.00 pm
7.02 pm
7.05 pm
7.12 pm
7.15 pm

7.25 pm

7.35 pm
7.40 pm
7.50 pm
7.55 pm
8.00 pm
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Lions Club of Siyane Hanweli

Monthly Meeting — 24" January 2025, Friday.

At Hot Hut- Hanwella

Agenda

Host: Lion Pradeep Perera

e Meeting called to order 8.00 pm
e National anthem 8.02 pm
e Pledge of Allegiance 8.10 pm
e Introduction of the members at the Head Table 8.12 pm
e Self-Introduction of Visiting Lions 8.15 pm
e Welcome Address 8.16 pm
e Secretary’s report 8.20 pm
e Treasurer’s report 8.25 pm
e Comments and Suggestions 8.30 pm
e Address by President 8.40 pm
e Tail Twisting 8.45 pm
¢ Vote of Thanks 8.50 pm
e Meeting terminated for fellowship 9.00 pm
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Lions Club of Siyane Hanweli

Board Meeting — 24" January 2025, Friday.

At Hot Hut, Hanwella Host: Lion Pradeep Perera

Agenda

Meeting called to order
Reading the Minutes of the previous meeting
Its adoption
Matters arising out of the minutes
Secretary’s Report
» Reading of the last MMR
» List of members who have been absent for 4 or more meetings
» Announcements / Communications
Treasurer’s report
» Financial Statements
> List of members in arrears
» Approved bills for payments
Committee Chairman’s Reports
Address by President
Any other business
Vote of Thanks
Meeting terminated for Monthly Meeting

8.00 pm
8.02 pm
8.05 pm
8.12 pm
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8.25 pm

8.35 pm
8.40 pm
8.50 pm
8.55 pm
9.00 pm



Lions Club of Siyane Hanweli
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