Board Meeting – 24th January 2025, Friday.

At Hot Hut- Hanwella Host: Lion Pradeep Perera

Agenda

 Reading the Minutes of the previous meeting Its adoption Matters arising out of the minutes Secretary's Report Reading of the last MMR List of members who have been absent for 4 or more meetings Announcements / Communications 	7.02 pm
 Matters arising out of the minutes Secretary's Report Reading of the last MMR List of members who have been absent for 4 or more meetings 	
 Secretary's Report Reading of the last MMR List of members who have been absent for 4 or more meetings 	7.05 pm
 Reading of the last MMR List of members who have been absent for 4 or more meetings 	7.12 pm
List of members who have been absent for 4 or more meetings	7.15 pm
Announcements / Communications	
7 Announcements / Communications	
• Treasurer's report	7.25 pm
Financial Statements	
List of members in arrears	
Approved bills for payments	
• Committee Chairman's Reports	7.35 pm
• Address by President	7.40 pm
• Any other business	7.50 pm
• Vote of Thanks	7.55 pm
Meeting terminated for Monthly Meeting	8.00 pm

නාහය පතුය

- රස්වීම ආරම්භ කිරීමේ නිල නිවේදනය
- ලපර රැස්වීමේ සාරාංශය කියවීම
- 🕨 එය සම්මත කර ගැනීම
- 🕨 වාර්ථාවෙන් පැන නගින ගැටලු
- 🕨 ලේකම් වාර්ථාව
 - 💠 අවසන් මාසයේ සාමාජික ලේඛණය
 - 💠 මාස 4ක් හෝ වැඩියෙන් නොපැමිණි සාමාජික ලේඛණය
 - 💠 දැනුම් දීම් / නිවේදන
- 🕨 භාණ්ඩාගාරික වාර්ථාව
 - 💠 මූලා වාර්ථාව
 - හිග සාමාජික මුදල් ලේඛණය
 - 💠 ගෙවීම් සදහා අනුමැතිය ලබා ගැනීම
- 🕨 කමිටු සභාපතිවරුන්ගේ වාර්ථා
- 🕨 සභාපතිතුමාගේ කතාව
- 🕨 ස්තූති කතාව
- රැස්වීමේ සමාප්තිය

පුධාන මේසයේ සාමාජිකයින් හඳුන්වාදීම
සියනෑ හංවැලි සිංහ සමාජයේ සභාපති සිංහ චමින්ද ජයකොඩි
දිස්තුක් GST Coordinator Lion Dr. Priyanji Samarawickrama MJF, MAF
Lead Associate Cabinet Treasurer සිංහ විපුල් සිරිවර්ධන MJF, MAF, JP
සියනෑ හංවැලි සිංහ සමාජයේ ලේකම් සිංහ ඉඳුනිල් ජයතිලක

සියනෑ හංවැලි සිංහ සමාජයේ භාණ්ඩාගාරික/ පුාදේශීය GMT සම්බන්ධීකාරක සිංහ

සුසන්ත ලොකුවිදාන

Monthly Meeting – 24th January 2025, Friday.

At Hot Hut- Hanwella Host: Lion Pradeep Perera

Agenda

Meeting called to order	8.00 pm
• National anthem	8.02 pm
Pledge of Allegiance	8.10 pm
• Introduction of the members at the Head Table	8.12 pm
• Self-Introduction of Visiting Lions	8.15 pm
Welcome Address	8.16 pm
• Secretary's report	8.20 pm
• Treasurer's report	8.25 pm
 Comments and Suggestions 	8.30 pm
Address by President	8.40 pm
• Tail Twisting	8.45 pm
• Vote of Thanks	8.50 pm
 Meeting terminated for fellowship 	9.00 pm

නාහය පතුය

- 🕨 රැස්වීම ආරම්භ කිරීමේ නිල නිවේදනය
- 🕨 ජාතික ගීය
- 🕨 ජාතික ධජයට පක්ෂපාතීත්වය දැක්වීමේ පුතිඥාව
- 🕨 පුධාන මේසයේ සාමාඡිකයින් හඳුන්වාදීම
- 🕨 පැමිණ සිටින වෙනත් සිංහ සමාජවල සිංහයින්ගේ ස්වයං හැඳින්වීම
- 🕨 පිළිගැනීමේ කතාව
- 🕨 ලේකම් වාර්ථාව
- 🕨 භාණ්ඩාගාරික වාර්ථාව
- 🕨 අදහස් හා යෝජනා
- 🕨 සභාපතිතුමාගේ කතාව
- 🕨 පුබෝධනය
- 🕨 ස්තූති කතාව
- 🕨 රැස්වීමේ සමාප්තිය සහ සුහද හමුව

Board Meeting – 24th January 2025, Friday.

At Hot Hut, Hanwella Host: Lion Pradeep Perera

Agenda

•	Meeting called to order	8.00 pm
•	Reading the Minutes of the previous meeting	8.02 pm
•	Its adoption	8.05 pm
•	Matters arising out of the minutes	8.12 pm
•	Secretary's Report	8.15 pm
	Reading of the last MMR	
	List of members who have been absent for 4 or more meetings	
	Announcements / Communications	
•	Treasurer's report	8.25 pm
	Financial Statements	
	List of members in arrears	
	Approved bills for payments	
•	Committee Chairman's Reports	8.35 pm
•	Address by President	8.40 pm
•	Any other business	8.50 pm
•	Vote of Thanks	8.55 pm
•	Meeting terminated for Monthly Meeting	9.00 pm

නාහය පතුය - අධානක්ෂ මණ්ඩල රැස්වීම

2025 ජනවාරි 24 වන සිකුරාදා හංවැල්ල Hot Hut හිදී

- 🕨 රැස්වීම ආරම්භ කිරීමේ නිල නිවේදනය
- ලපර රැස්වීමේ සාරාංශය කියවීම
- 🕨 එය සම්මත කර ගැනීම
- 🕨 වාර්ථාවෙන් පැන නගින ගැටලු
- 🕨 ලේකම් වාර්ථාව
 - 💠 අවසන් මාසයේ සාමාජික ලේඛණය
 - 💠 මාස 4ක් හෝ වැඩියෙන් නොපැමිණි සාමාජික ලේඛණය
 - 💠 දැනුම් දීම් / නිවේදන
- 🕨 භාණ්ඩාගාරික වාර්ථාව
 - 💠 මූලා වාර්ථාව
 - 💠 හිග සාමාජික මුදල් ලේඛණය
 - 💠 ගෙවීම් සදහා අනුමැතිය ලබා ගැනීම
- 🕨 කමිටු සභාපතිවරුන්ගේ වාර්ථා
- 🕨 සභාපතිතුමාගේ කතාව
- 🕨 ස්තුති කතාව
- රස්වීමේ සමාප්තිය